
MERIDIAN ©IL 

t <!_i /• • ! 

OIL CONSERVATION Cj'vsu*, j 
SANTA Ft 

June 13, 1988 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 /J£/¥' pectin 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Undesignated F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended t o loca t e the El Paso Natural Gas Company's San 
Juan 32-5 U n i t #107 at 2045' from the n o r t h l i n e and 645' from the 
east l i n e of Section 26, T-32-N, R-6-W, Rio A r r i b a County, New 
Mexico. ^ 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n i n the form of steep c l i f f s makes i t 
impossible to b u i l d an orthodox l o c a t i o n i n the northeast quarter 
of t h i s s e c t i o n . 

El Paso Natural Gas Company i s the operator of the San Juan 32-5 
Un i t . 

P l a t s showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 26, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

en c l . 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



E L PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

Well Name San duan 3?-5 Unit #107. Undesignated Fruitland 

Footage-— 2045' FNL, 645' FEL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

New Mexico county Rio Arriba state S'fx-t'on 26 Township 32N Ranqc:_6JL 

REMARKS: All - El Paso .Natural Gas Company, Operator of San Juan 32-5 Unit 

j 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS OEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O. B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 3 7 5 0 1 

A l l d i s t a n c e * muat b« f rom t h * out * r bou lde r I* • r t 1 he S e c t i o n . 

Form C-102 
" t e t U e d : 0 - 1 - 78 

Operator 

Kl Paso N a t u r a l Gas Co. San Juan 32-5 U n i t SF-081181 
Well No. 

107 
Unit Letter 

H 

Section 

26 

Township 

T32N 

Ranqm 

R6W 
County 

Rio A r r i b a 
Actual Footaqe Location ol Weill 

7 0 4 5 leet from the N o r t h line and 6 4 5 lect Irom Iho E a s t line 

Ground Level Cir*. 

6353 

Produclnq formation 

F r u i t l a n d Coal 
Pool 

U n d e s i g n a t e d 

Dedicated Acreraqe: 

160 Acr« 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated lo the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

f i o Yes (~~J No If answer is "yea',' type of consolidatic u n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) ; 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Div is ion . 

f ' 
I 
I 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby c e r t i f y fhof ' he I n f o r m a t i o n c o n ­

t a i n e d ha ra in In t rua ana* c o m p / e f e ro fhe 

bes t of* my fcnowied'ae a n d be / i e f . 

Name 

D r i l l i n g Clerk 
Position 

El Paso Natural Gas 
Company 

Dat* 

Note: Non-Standard Loc, 
due to, t e r r a i n . 

I 
I 
T 

I 
I 

330 oeO »0 I3J0 l«»0 t»»f i JJIO 2«40 2000 HOO I0C0 500 

Date Surveyed 

Reg is te red P r o f e M l a n i l 

L in< Our »eye> 

J u n e 2 , 1 9 8 8 

Registered Land Surveyor 

rd 

9679 





STATFOF-NEW MEXICO •< 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL .CONSERVAl ION DIVISION 

' AZTEC DISTRICT^FfTCE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2000 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE / y y - r ^ 

)M3 W 
H JUN 2 3 1988 ! 
^. _ -

1000 mo nnAzor. ROAD 
AZ1EC. NEW MEXICO 07410 

15051 334-G17Q 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DMC 
Proposed NSL J< 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated — /f^-jfJ^P 

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

A fw/tfi v £ . : 

Yours truly, 


